
RETURN 
COMPLETED 

FOAM 
TO 

Departm .. nf of Envfronmental Conservation­
PO, BOX 0 
Juneau, AK (907) 465-2653 

N __ 10 ........ b, r_II .. '.... l _ ..... dIoI ... _ 
..... , .............. , ... __ ...-, I. InC ... , ................ II'" 
MI,', ..... or tIIII. an broupIlato _.,. r.t.J" 1916.. n. Woe dlA,...... 
lI ....... b's..tIOoMll"' ... a-c.--... ........, Acl,IRClIA~ II"""" . 

The primary purpose of Ihis nOlirqlion prOlnm is [0 Ioc:Ile and e.,.IIL.l.l1e under. 
,round IInb lhal tlOn! or have Slored pcno~um or l\anirdous IUbtlll'lCa, It • 
upec:1cd Ihlt lhe informllion you pro\lide will be biased on raltoRlbfy .lVaill .. 
~ords. or.m lhe I~nct of such r«onh. your koowlcdae. ~tief. Of reroUccdon. 

Who M_ Nodi,! Scc1ion 91))2 of RCRA. u amended. l'e1..Iuires Ihii. un'" 
ucmpled. owncn of undcfJfound lInls lhal Slo~ relullled subnana:s mUll nOlify 
dcsipalcd SlalC or local .,:ncia oflhe c~istcnc:e 01 tt'lcir !.Anb. ()wntf manl­

(I) in 1M caM of an underaround siora. link in use on No<-..embcr I, , .... Of' 
brouatu into we Ifter Ihil dliC. any penon .ho owns an undcTJround 1l0lqe !.1M: 
used lor the stonlle. use. or diJpcnsln, of rqulItcd wbsu.nccs.. and 

lu) in the cue of Iny undCT'Jl"ound "0 .... _ lint. in usc be(Oft No~ber I. 19M. 
bul no lonaerin use on lhal dllc .• ny pel"5Of'l who owned such lank immcd.1dy Wort: 
lhe disconlinualion 0( ill ute. 

\VMt ..... AN ....... U ndeflTOund lion. tank it. Waned u anyone or 
tomtHMlion of lInb lhal f I) ill UIed to cQtlwn In ICCUmulition ol"rquIIIlCd IU~ 
slInen. - Ind (2) whose volume' ~ includin. connected undcraround pipi-.J it 10911 or 
mo~ btna.lh thcaround, Somecump6es are undcraround lanu I(orinl= I. p.solinr. 

_ used oil. or dind (uel.lnd 1. indulu;allOtwnll. palacidcs. herbicida; or fum.nu. 
, wt.t TUb AN [1eWN!' Tanks remo~ from tM lfOund .re DOt sub;ca 10 
nocifalion, OIhet lIntsucluded from nociflQlIion are: 
I. firm ormtdenllal lIW of I. tOO plk»ns or IesacaPKrty used forslorilll mocorfud 
for noncommcra.1 pUrpolel; 
l.lIni! used (or JlOri"l hali", oil lot consump'i-..e L*' on the pmn*S.here 1I0Rd: 
1. sepcil: tlno: 

... , pt~li" ru'ilila (indudin, plhnin. linn) ~1\I"ltd ul'llCkr the Natural ( 
PI~hne Sarny AcI 0( 1961. or lhe Hanrdowo L~uld Pipeli,. Safct.)" .... n of 197'9. 
which illn intl'Utllll!: plpelil"lt' facility rqu!.tcd undct" SlIte I .. ,,~ 
5. wrl"aoe ~mcnu. ptu. ponds.. or '-1OOna; 
.. 5torm .... ler or waste ..... let c:oIlec:1ion s>""ems; 
,. no...~tnrou,tl prtJCIea tints.: 
L liqu~ tr1lP' CH~ilted plhtrinalines direaly related 10 oil or lIS produt;1ion I 

f ltwriRl opmuons.: 
. !&Ion", LlnU sitlilted in In undcfJTound Ira (such IS I be~mcnl. cel~ 

mi,...." .. inc. drift. WIt. or lunnel) if lhe SloraF tan. is ~i11.ll1cd upon or abo,,'C I 
surface 0( the floor, 

"..... S ' Aft C.,....... Tlw notirallon mfuimncnt5 apply 10 undl 
VOUnd aOl'1l11 t.lnU IMI ,anl.lin rqu.llted subu.anca, This mc:ludn Iny sub:o.:l.ln 
defined .. hllardow in .,ion tOl (14) of the Compn:hmll~ En .. -ironmtTll 
R.aponIe. Compmlltion and Liability Act 0( 19lO(CERClAJ. wilh the ucepuon 
tho. ..... nca rep_ u hi1anfGUI wult under Subtitle C of ReRA. It.~ 
includes pnrolcum.. e .... crude oil or 1ft)' rrxt~ thereof which is liquid It ~ ... nda 
conditionl a( ImIpcnIUR.nd prcaun: (60 deem:s F.hrenhcllind 14.7 pounds p 

~rei""""'" 
......... ~ Competed JIOtificllion rOf'TM shoukl tw wnl 10 I"'; Lsdrt' 

pwn II lhe lop 01 this pqr. 

""'- To NetIIJ1 1. Ownen of undcTJround ItOOltr tlrW in Ibt or 11111 ha,'~ bcr 
Llln GUll 01 GpC!1III'" alLeI' Janu.ry I. 19U. bul Ilill in lhe IJTOUnd~ must nolif)' t 
~.y'. 1916. L OIrnen who brint undcrrround ItOnl,e lInh ia,o UIC Iflcr MI)'; 
1916.. .... notil)' .... .Ilia JO -Y' 01 bri"lintlhc taw into ..... 
_""' __ '0 1qIJw, .. ..,. ___ ' _ .. _ ... cMI.-, ........... S .... __ .. _ d......................... 1 II . 1 , 

Please Iype or prinl in inhll i,enu eXCleJ'C "Si .... Iu ... • in Sectioo V. 11110 ... - ~.. e I ... 
.... locadonCOlllalnlnJ .......................... lfmorel ... n'tanu .... ......nod.tlhis lion. I continualion ~ , 

Indicate number 01 D 
photocopy lhe ~ side, and staple conlinuotion sheets 10 lhis form. altached 

I OWNERSHIPUF IANK(5) ,I "l'l':A" 'NOF tAN~IS' 
ew- ,.",. lCorIIondon, 'ndIYtd .... P1JOIIc Aoan<Y. or 01II0f EntIIyI 

t'oq'$' . of? CtII5 11&(, I?S f!1ii32 
SlrMI Aljd.-

to. 8« 85'5' 
County 

Area Code Ptoone Numb« 

9t22 12r -.2 ()/O Idql( 
'fYpeofew- (-"--'I'll) 7 
~ eo,....,l 0 ~Ol'\.oQ( GM 

o FQl1M( 0 r==;,.o. no. 

(11_. SectIon 1. mar1t boJC '*- 0 ) 

I~ r---, 

=~ .. I.3 I 

)97~p.: 

ZIP Code 

Mall! boJC _ K _(I) 
.... _ on Iond within 
an 'netlon ~ or on _ ,_ bWIland1 o 

I certify under penalty 01 law that' Ntve penonally examined Uld .,., lamll'-t wtth tI1e Inlormatlon submil18d In thlll and all .nached 
documents, and that based on my Inquiry 01 thoee indlvldualt Immediately i MpOO teible let oblalnlng tI1e 1nl00000000000. I believe that tI1e 
submitted InlonnaUon ia \rue, accu ..... and comple'-. . 



l r r . 
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--:..,. 

M T8nkNo. 
Nurnbw (I';" 1.2.3-) .:L 

1. SIIIIUI ofTri 
Currently in U5e c:::J c:::J c:::J c:::J C (".,. .. ",., tpp/y II} 

Temporarily Out of UN c:::J c:::J c:::J c:::J C 
PIIrmanently Out of Use ~ ~ ~ c:::J C 

Brought Into Use after 5/8/86 c:::J c:::J c:::J c:::J C 

4. MaIMWl of Con8lruCllon 
SleeI r3J M t><1 c:J C (Malt_II) 

Concrete c:::J c:::J c:::J c:: 
Fibe<glasa Reinforced Plastic c:::J c:::J c:::J c:J C 

Unknown c:::J c:J c:::J c:J C 
Other, PIMMSpecify 

5. InIImIII p,oWeUon 
c:::J c:::J c:::J c:::J E (MIHt .. fIIe'.,..,p Cathodic Protection 

ntenor lining (e.g .. epoxy reslns) c:::J c:J c:::J c:::J c:: 
None c:::J c:J c:::J c:::J c:: 

Unknown ~ ~ ~ c:J c:: 
Other, P1_ Specify 

I. Es1Im8I PrOloicllon 
Cathodic Protection c:::J c::J c:J c::J C (MIHt .. file,.,.. III) 

PIIintlld (e.g., ~) ~ ~ ~ c:::J lC 
Fiberglass Reinforced Plastic Coatlld c:::J c:J c:J c:J c:: 

None c:J c:J c:::J c:J c:: 
Unknown c:::J c:J c:::J c:J c:: 

Other, P'- Specify 

7.PIpIng Bare Steel rr ~ c::J c:J c=: (lifelt all fIIe'''''III) Gal'l8nized Steel c:J M c:J c=: 
Fibe<glasa Reinforced Plastic c::J c::J c::J c=: 

CathodicaJly Pro\8ct8d c::::J c::J c:J c:J c= 
Unknown c::::J c::J c:J c:J c= 

Other, P'- Specify 

t..IStDIwd L Empty c::J c::J c:J c::J c::= In GIMIIII O..,1Ity by Volume 
b. ......... (_It" file,.,.. III) 

DieM! P4 [2S:J c:J c:J c= 
Keooeeo18 c::J c::J c:J c= 

Gasoline (Including alcohol blends) c::::J c::::J ~ c:J c= 
lJMdOIl c:J c:J c::::J c::J c= 

Other, P'- Specify 
c.th J ..... 5 ... c::::J c::J c::::J c::J c= 

PI_Indicate Name of Principal CERCLA Subetance NA, 11/,4 • ,&::04 , 
OR MA. N& NoA. Chemical Abstract Service (CAS) No. 

Mal'll box II if tank stores a mixture of substances c:::J c:::J c:::J c:::J c::: 
d. UnkMwn c:::J c::: 

'.AdclltIoNIIlnlonMtIon ('M tanka pannM ... ,1Iy 
ta ..... oul o'..mc.) 

/:< /--tiP /:< / 4~ },J( / •• E5timated date last uSed (mo/yr) 

b. Estimated quantity 0' substance remaining (gal.) N(Mltr tvllli!'l< 
Co Mal'll box II II tank was filled with inert material 5'00 

CJ c::: (e.g., sand, concrete) c:::J CJ 

EPA Form 7530-1 (11,85) R __ * u.a. ..... _ .......... 0"'-' 'M ......... '. Pag< 



,sENT BY:Xerox Telecopier 7020 : 8-28-90 : 8:57AM: ADEC OHSSRS JUNEAU" 

NOTIFICATION DATA FOR UNDERGROUND STORAGE TANKS 

FACILITY DATA 

FACILITY IC NUMBER: . 0-002126 

OWNER'S ID I 1394 

DA'rI!: RECEIVED I 08-27-90 

NOTIFICATION TYPE: New Facility 

NUMBER OJ' TANKS I 3 

OWNERSHIP OJ' TANK(S)I 
Name : U. S. ARMY CORPS OF ENGINEERS 
Mailing Address: P.O. BOX 898 
city: ANCHORAGE state: AK Zip Code: 99507 
Phone: (907) 428-2010 County: NOT MARKED 

LOCATION or TANK(S): 
Name I PORT HEIDEN 
street Address: DEPT. OF DEFENSE SITE 
city PORT HEIDEN state: AK 
County: NOT MARKED Latitude: NOT MARKED 

OWNER TllPE I Federal 

INDIAN LANDS I 
Reservation/Trust Lands: 
Owned by Tribe 
Name of Tribe/Nation 

FACILITy TYPE(S)I 
Fed. Non-Military 

NOT MARKED 
NOT MARKED 
NOT MARKED 

Zip Code: 99549 
Longitude: NOT MARKEl 

CONTACT PERSON IN CHARGE OF TANKSI 
Name : ROBERT ROZIER 
Address: P.O. BOX 898 

Title: NOT MARKED 

City : ANCHORAGE 
Phone : (907) 837-2267 

CllRTIFICATIONI 
Name: LOURS PULANT 
Title: NOT MARKED 
Date: 08-23-90 

FINANCIAL RESPONSIBILITY, 

state: AK Zip Code: 99507 

I have met the financial requirements: NOT MARKED 
Method (a) : 

NOT MARKED 



SENT BY:Xerox Telecopler 7020 6-28-90 6:56AM ADEC OHSSRS JUNEAU~ 

FACILITY ID 0'D02126 
TANK ID 

StatUI of Tank 
Currently In Uae 
Temp. Out of Us. 
Perm. out of U •• 
Amondment 

Dltl 01 In.tall.tlon 
Ag. 
E.t. Tot.1 e,plolty (Gol,) 

Xeterlal of con.truet!on 
AsphlLt or aarl Steel 
catn. protected Stilt 
Epoxy Coated Steel 
Compoal Ie 
Fibergla •• R.lnt. Plaa_ 
LIned InterIor 
Doubl. ~allid 
Poly. Tlnk Jac~et 
Concrete 

ExcavatIon LIner 
Unknown 
Other, explanation 
Tan~ b.on repaIred? 

PIpIng MaUri.l 
Bare Suel 
QGlvlniled St.,l 
Flbergl ... 
Copper 
Cathodfeilly Proto.ted 
Double wal led 
Sicondary ContaInment 
Unknown 

Other, expla""tion 

Piping Typo 
ouctlDnl NO ValVI 
Suction. Valve 
Preuure 
Gravity Fed 
Piping beon rlpalrld? 

Subotanc. stored in Tank 
Gnol ina 
Dlenl 
Gasohol 
(eroune 
HeatIng Oil 
U.ed oIL 
Other, ,~p\lnlt'on 

x 

01-01-42 
48 

350 

x 

x 

NOTIFICATION DATA FOR UNDERGROUND SlORAGE TANKS 

0-002126 
2 

x 

01 '01'42 
48 

500 

K 

K 

Tank Data 

0·002126 
3 

01-01'58 
32 

600 

x 

x 

022147;# 5 
U\...0U 4-

Pege 1 



SENT BY:Xerox Telecopler 7020 6-26-90 6:56AM ADEC OHSSRS JUNEAU~ 

FACILITY 10 

TANK 10 

Subatance Stored In Tlnk 
Hllardous substance 
CERCLA Nam, 
CAS Ncmber 
Mixture 
Mlxtu~e, SpecificatIon 

Tlnks Out of Use/Chij. S.r. 
E.t. Dot. List UI.d 
E.t. Oltl Tenk cloted 
Removed from Ground 
Closed In Ground 
Fill,. with Inert Met. 
Inert MGt. D ••• rlptlon 
Ching. In Servle. 
SIte A ••••• m.nt Completed 
Look Dotoered 

I n.tallatlon 
Cortlfi.d by Manufse. 
CertifIed by Impl •• Agn. 
Inspected by Englnelr 
Inspected by Imple. Asn 
Checklist. Completed 
Another Allowed Hothod 
Method Oe •• rlptlon 

0·002126 
1 

12·01·46 

Release Detection Tank Piping 
Manuel Tlnk aauglng 
Tank Tlghtneaa Teatlng 
Invontory Control. 
AutomatIc Tenk Cauglng 
Vlpor MonItoring 
Groundwator MonItoring 
Intor. Mon./Double wall 
Intor. Mon./SI •• Cont. 
Auto. LIn. Look Det.ct. 
Lin. Tlghtne.i 'e.tlng 
other Method 
Oth.r OlOcrlptl.n 

SpIll and OVlrfl11 
OVorflll DevIce Inot. 
spIll Oevict In.lliled 

In.tlll~tl.n 

Name 
POlition 
Company 
Date 

NOTIFICATION DATA FOR UNDERGROUND STORAGE TANKS 

0·002126 
2 

12·01·46 

Tonk Piping 

Tank Dltl 

0·002126 
3 

Tonk Plpin~ 

022147;# 6 

\)\". V 5 
Pa;, 2 



DECOMMISSIONING NOTICE 
FOR ALASKA UNDERGROUND STORAGE TANKS 00 ··C' 

, oticc of Oosurc is required by federal law (40 CFR 280.71) FORM #1 

Facility - Location Tank Owner 
(Please do not use P.O. Box) 
Name ()...,+ ot lh{e ... ,-e S"';'e Name Cbre~ D.fc .. t/~eers 
Address Address I eo· B~'K 1198 

!"or f /.Ie; J..e.tA ,A Itt I k",- AI'!. C LY-7.e .Ah_ rt ... 
r ~ ?S-u~-8.9& 

PhonetVongra;I1 .. JMeJ !~ 1~7/) ~ Phone ('o1Jyoz.I!l-t.o,D/1I6'f 
FacIlity ID Number~ 

Permanent Decommissionine Will Be Performed By: 

Company t!o"fl.w-e sf F/II til YO .serVI Ce Phone(?O 1) '1z..S -( 7'{</ 
Contact '-tAr,.¥. Wi Iti""so ... 
Scheduled Date for Decommissioning __ ..:'l.J.l_'_...,I./l---l.f.:.o __________ _ 
Method of closure: Removal· V 

In Place Type of Fill Material ----------
Is there a leak/spill at this site? #0 (if so, please notify the closest DEC office) 
Have you contacted the local fire department of your intent to close the tank(s)? .v. *" 

"'" Tl.A.r<!. is..... I", c ... ( .( I;" e . c:! ... 1' ..... ; tlA..c ... + --

Tank ID Number 
I 

Decommission #(5) 

Tanks to be Defommissioned 

Tank Age 
'Iff 

32.. 

Tank Size 
JgJ 
>00 

Last Product Stored 
RIt!!Je( 

FOR STATE USE ONLY 

. Leakine? 
1'10 

Additional Informati'-oC:-n,~~~_-_-_-_-_-_-_ -_ -_______________ _ 

UST Program - Decommissioning Notice 
P.O. Box 0 
Juneau, AK 99811-1800 
FAX # 789-5673 May 1. 1990 

Complete and send this ronn 30 days prior to closure· be sure to make a copy (or your own records 

6 
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September 10, 1990 

State Of Alaska 
Department of Environmental Conservation 
Underground Storage Tank Program 
PO Box 0 
Juneau, Alaska 99811-1800 

Attn: Glenn Adams 

Dear Mr. Adams: 

, , 

Please find enclosed the required Decommissioning and Post Closllre 
notices for the removal of three UST fa,~i.litj.es located at Port 
Heiden (Site Facility # 0-002126) on the Department of Defense site 
a t Port Heiden, Alaska. I have attached Northwes t Enviro.servicro 

memos indicating how each facility was handled and tested to ensurp 
compliance. 

However, an error exists within your informati.on as transmitted (11-] 

8-28-90 titled "Facility Data". Please note that tank number one is 
recorded as last containing gasoline. This is erroneous 'Hl the 
initial notification submitted by the Corps of Engineers, dated 
8-23-90, lists diesel as the last SUbstance held. 

I trust you will find this information of value. Please contact me 
questions or require further information. 

Northwest Enviroservice Inc. 

cc: Larry Wilkinson - NWES 
Robert Rozier - COE 
Ed Erikson - UC&A 

7 



To: 

From: 

Northwest 
EnlliroSerllice 

Inc. 

Northwest Enviroservice, Inc. 
Port Heiden, AX 99549 

Phone Number: (907) 837-2277 
(907) 837-2263 

Fax Number: (907) 837-2277 

Torn Johnston Date: 9-5-90 

T.G. Poliquin Page: 1 Of 2 

, 
\.,' " 

Subject: UST Removals 

Torn : 

Please find the following as the current information on soil 
samples as a result of underground storage tank removals. This 
information is outlined to correspond with the three listed tanks 
per the si te plans. ' 

#1- 350 Gallon UST - Hospital Site 

This storage facility was removed on 9-1-90. This tank 
contained approximately 325 gallons of fluids which were 
removed on 7-15-90 by NWES personnel and placed into 55 gallon 
drums. These were sampled and found to be comprised of 
mostly water and minimal fuel oil yielding flash points above 
210F. 

The tank was damaged during removal which caused it to leak 
approximately 20 gallons of residual sludge into the 
excavation. This was shoveled into an 85 gallon open head 
drum. Soil samples were then obtained from direcly below the 
lowest tank profile, on the centerline, originating on each 
end and the midpoint. A sample of the tank residuals (sludge) 
was also obtained. 

Sample # 900901007 Sludge - residuals from tank bottom. 
Results of this sludge sample indicate a level of 760'0 ppm 
TPH. 

Sample # 900901008 Soil - centerline bottom easterly end. 
Results of this soil sample indicate a level of 5200 ppm TPH. 

Sample # 900901009 Soil - centerline bottom westerly end. 
Results of this soil Sample indicate a level of 5300 ppm TPH. 

Sample # 900901010 Soil - centerline bottom at midpoint. 
Results of this soil sample indicate a level of 11000 ppm TPH. 

8 



, . 
tJ .... . ," 

#2- 500 Gallon UST - Garage Building (Waste Base) 

This storage facility was removed on 8-28-90. The tank had a 
full length opening at the top and resultantly, had collected 
rain water. The water was removed and placed through the 
filtering system. A sample of the residual sediment (sludge) 
from the tank was obtained. ,Additionally, three soil samples 
were obtained upon removal of the tank. These three samples 
were gathered from the lowest point of the tank profile on the 
centerline, originating at each end and the midpoint. 

Sample # 900828003 Soil - centerline bottom at midpoint. 
Results of this soil sample indicate a level of 890 ppm TPH. 

Sample # 900828004 Soil - centerline bottom south end. 
Results of this soil sample indicate a level of 540 ppm TPH. 

Sample # 900828005 Soil - centerline bottom north end. 
Results of this soil sample indicate a level of 71 ppm TPH. 

Sample # 900828006 Sludge - residuals from tank bottom. 
Results of this sludge sample indicate a level of 900 ppm TPH. 

#3- 600 Gallon UST - Composite Building 

This storage facility was removed prior to DERP work 
commencing. The tank was found empty and above ground by the 
initial UC&A work force. This tank is currently located at 
UC&A's base of operation. It was viewed and shows no visible 
signs of holes, cracks or previous leakage. 

It appears that the above levels, on tank # 1, may require some 
further acti vi ty. Also, there were no PCB's found in the above 
samples. 

~J; 
TGP 

cc: Larry Wilkinson 

9 



, . 

.-----... 

DECOMMISSIONING NOTICE 
FOR ALASKA UNDERGROUND STORAGE TANKS 

~otLce of Closure is required by rc:dcrallaw (40 CFR 280.71) 

F cm • Lo tion 
(Please do not use P.O. Box) 
Name Poe. /le.IOeN 
Address DEPT. 1'21" J)£P£NS£ S/TI£ 

poRr !i£I/J€AI / ,415 '/90'/9 
• 

Tank Owner 

Phone( 9lJ '») &32 -~ '> Phone (7"~) ~61J'- "tOIL? 
Facility ID Number Q-00QI1&6 

\ 
Permanent Decommissioning Will Be Performed By; 

FORM #1 

Company /yIJ,ff/lWE.JT £AljI/,eos£;(wt!e. ..IAlC. Phone{jO?)cJ '),J - 9002 
Contact I.Pwl'&lIIc(f 411J../(11II L?N 
Scheduled Date for Decommissioning, __ ~-,-~'1.,-,i),,--__________ _ 
Method of closure: Removal )( 

In Place Type of Fill Material ________ _ 

Is there a leak/spill at this site? YES (if so, please notify the closest DEC office) 
Have you contacted the local fire department of your intent to close the tank(s)? ~ 

ank ID Number 
oiL I 

Tanks to be Decommissioned 

Tank Age 
IT;> 

Decommission Notice Submitted By; 

~ }.7f~ fro; lIty/- 01- /fd 
(Signature) ,(Title) b v (Date) 

Lo.-wre""", F. (lth'tII;'{oA (}07)Z7~- ,){)d7 
(Please print name) (Phone) 

FOR STATE USE ONLY 

Leakini? 
y£S 

Decommission #(s) 
Additional Informati'~o--n:::::::::~_-~_-_-______________ _ 

UST Program· Decommissioning Notice 
P.O. Box 0 
Juneau, AK 99811·1800 
FAX # 789·5673 May 1.1990 

Complete and send this (orm 30 days prior to closure· be sure to make a copy (or your own records 

10 



POST CLOSURE NOTICE 
(please print r 

You must complele Ihis (orm in order (0 have this lank removed from the AJaslca usr database! 

o ecornrnission # Tank # #/ Date to Close ---
Facility· Location 

Name PoRT tlelD6tV 
Address UIfPT of Qift£ l16fe s/re 

p;),Rr /li'I{U/IJ . &):, 9 ?StY 

Tank Closure was perfonned by: 

FORM #2 

-----

Tanks/piping were: Removed -:-_.£.X>--__ 
Closed in Place _...,.... __ _ Fill Material _____ _ 

Were any signs of leaks or spills found? _"'Yt;:;,.S"'-__ _ 

1.1 

Explain SOli. S'IJmP/"U I?G (It flM!) 7Q7fI/.. P67l?()4£'<ffJ tlyMO (! ItR§tM{ em) r 
,>:;.140 Pp .... 4'4 ')3Q() pem aT £1lr;H END ;?/YI) II, 01)0 PPm /iT 7ttE 

Site Assessment waS Perfonned by; 
Company Jlora:H,W HT fNvl/21§UlNu £/f)c. Phone (901) )~?cl-YCCt2 
Method Used IV:> ).( rU Il'IDIIIH .. qNll I?E -..iflmPJ..i/'.JC ... .t'IF S'O/l.J, 

Date this tank was closed: 

Was the decommissioned tank replaced by a new UST? AJo 
Federal law requires submission of a tank notification form within 30 days of installation 

of new underground tanks 

Where and how was the old tank disposed (method and location) Te /JK. !.<7 f1( /:)£{ t.. /.II) £1) 

AN!) §in-AWl cq;I\\\JfO (In/oTt/ION Pb~1f0/11) 71u. ]lap /,(JNDPIAL /11 SlJ).IOtdIM7$, 

§/..lAM€ AN!) qMA%llIiq· RII\J~el7n Wa4 call/;~r£(J I}-rJO tnl'lrvMLSA AI. IMZ4K/JJUJ . 

Submitted by: 
N 2., It; i-a--w re.VLC-e t;", {A/, I/:: I ',. ~ 0,., 

Firm No--

Return Completed Form to: 

c: tV VI!2v s er /II C .(. Phone 71... 9007 

Alaska Department of Environmental Conservation 
UST Program· Post Closure Notice 
P.O. Box 0 
Juneau, Alaska 99811·1800 
FAX # 789·5673 

Please complete and send [his 'orm following closure of the tank identified below. Be sure to make a copy (or your own meso 
May I, 1990 



To: 

Northwest 
EnviroService 

Inc. 

Northwest Enviroservice, Inc. 
Port Heiden, AX 99549 

Phone Number: (907) 837-2277 
(907) 837-2263 

Fax Number: (907) 837-2277 

Tom Johnston Date: 

\) ,." 

9-5-90 

From: T.G. Poliquin Page: 1 Of 2 

Subject: UST Removals 

----------------------------------------------------------------

Tom: 

Please find the following as the current information on soil 
samples as a result of underground storage tank removals. This 
information is outlined to correspond with the three listed tanks 
per the site plans .. 

#1- 350 Gallon UST - Hospital Site 

This storage facility was removed on 9-1-90. This tank 
contained approximately 325 gallons of fluids which were 
removed on 7-15-90 by NWES personnel and placed into 55 gallon 
drums. These were sampled and found to be comp'rised of 
mostly water and minimal fuel oil yielding flash points above 
210F. 

The tank was damaged during removal which caused it to leak 
approximately 20 gallons of residual sludge into the 
excavation. This was shoveled into an 85 gallon open head 

. drum. Soil samples were then obtained from direcly below the 
lowest tank profile, on the centerline, originating on each 
end and the midpoint. A sample of the tank residuals (sludge) 
was also obtained. 

Sample # 900901007 Sludge - residuals from tank bottom. 
Results of this sludge sample indicate a level of 7600 ppm 
TPH. 

Sample # 900901008 Soil - centerline bottom easterly end. 
Results of this soil sample indicate a level of 5200 ppm TPH. 

Sample # 900901009 Soil - centerline bottom westerly end. 
Results of this soil sample indicate a level of 5300 ppm TPH. 

Sample # 900901010 Soil - centerline bottom at midpoint. 
Results of this soil sample indicate a level of 11000 ppm TPH. 

12 



#2- 500 Gallon UST - Garage Building (Waste Base) 

This storage facility was removed on 8-28-90. The tank had a 
full length opening at the top and resultantly, had collected 
rain water. The water was removed and placed through the 
filtering system. A sample of the residual sediment (sludge) 
from the tank was obtained. ,Additionally, three soil samples 
were obtained upon removal of the tank. These three samples 
were gathered from the lowest point of the tank profile on the 
centerline, originating at each end and the midpoint. 

Sample # 900828003 Soil - centerline bottom at midpoint. 
Results of this soil sample indicate a level of 890 ppm TPH. 

Sample # 900828004 Soil - centerline bottom south end. 
Results of this soil sample indicate a level of 540 ppm TPH. 

Sample # 900828005 Soil - centerline bottom north end. 
Results of this soil sample indicate a level of 71 ppm TPH. 

Sample # 900828006 Sludge - residuals from tank bottom. 
Results of this sludge sample indicate a level of 900 ppm TPH. 

#3- 600 Gallon UST - Composite Building 

This storage facility was removed prior to DERP work 
commencing. The tank was found empty and above ground by the 
initial UC&A work force. This tank is currently located at 
UC&A's base of operation. It was viewed and shows no visible 
signs of holes, cracks or previous leakage. 

It appears that the above levels, on tank # 1, may require some 
further acti vi ty. Also, there were no PCB's found in the above 
samples. 

~D, 
TGP 

cc: Larry Wilkinson 



.. 
, .. DECOMMISSIONING NOTICE 

FOR ALASKA .UNDERGROUND STORAGE TANKS 14 
:--':OtlCC; of Oosurc is rcquirecl by federal law (40 CFR 280.71) FORM #1 

Facility. Wcation Tank Owner 
(Please do not use P. O. Box) 
Name ftlj[[I1£IOEN Namet/S. ,o1tJ/lV('l?t~t,{ o/" £/1/&111 1f4 
Address /Uff()e DEpEIIISe !/Tt! Address,@. (fik RZf 

IbeTIMd)1f /IJ 4& '7'i-1>-~ 4lC!/irtUe,c AU: 9'9,~) 
I I 

P"'h-on-e-fC':;9o-:')')t-;,~=,>-~~-;-;:-~- Phone /9d?,J ~,,1£- dolO 
Facility ID Number O-Cr::wlcflb I 

Permanent Decommissioning Will Be Performed Bv: 

Company /lJtM'rIlUJ 6.Sr E/lIVI.e d se,evlc E 
Contact t<J £'fl/cl! t<.'It..KI/lJSiJN 
Scheduled Date for Decommissioning_~....:::":.L..'1,-,,,,--___________ _ 
Method of closure: Removal X 

In Place Type of Fill Material ________ _ 

Is there a leak/spill at this site? (if so, please notify the closest DEC office) 
Have you contacted the local fire department of your intent to close the tank(s)? __ 

Tank ID Number 
#2, 

ignature) 

(Please print name) 

Tanks to be Decommissioned 

Tank Age 
118 

(Title) 

Tank Size Last Product Stored 
SOD (fAt, he, M,,/iJ/£# L 

eo 

~ 72.- :J 007 

FOR STATE USE ONLY 

Leakin~? 
YES 

Decommission #(s) 
Additional Informati-o-n===========-______________ _ 

UST Program· Decommissioning Notice 
P.O. Box 0 
Juneau, A.K 99811·1800 
FAX # 789·5673 May 1. 1990 

Complete and send this (ann 30 days prior to closure· be sure 10 make a copy for your own records 



1. 

;; . . POST CLOSURE NOTICE 
(please print) 

You must complete this fonn in order to have this tank removed from the Alaska usr database! 
FORM #2 

Decommission # ___ _ Tank # "#2. Date to Close _____ _ 

Phonec;o) 8J'>- rAil,? 
Facility ID # Q -()() ;gIg" 

Tank Closure was perfonned by: 

Tanks/piping were: Removed __ .£;X~ __ 
Closed in Place ____ _ Fill Material _____ _ 

Were any signs of leaks or spills found? __ y)r:Jlf~s __ _ 

Site Assessment was Perfonned by; 
Company );ORrtflVt.< T FAN (oi)S Iff! lIi~ IE 'FNC. 

Method Used 1$0/6, ,s/l'" PI-IlliG- R£5t.<MmJ& (iii 

Date this tank was closed: ~h:ghi) 

Phone (9192,).,122 - 9t?O? 
6£vi-bS 60S TII&& IIPo~Pem. 

Was the decommissioned tank replaced by a new UST? IUD 
Federal law requires submission of a tank notification form within 30 days of installation 

of new underground tanks 

Where and how was the old tank disposed (methOd and location) TerJK. w &..5 ()/?flJN£ 

OF w\+ntlt A-:t.l\) ,1)rHbV\llc.r~ 9,,1\71+1'.0 Pl-pCg.]) IN 0£,t1P Lflwe,u m,se),l./J U!/J{ 

e- lP 1M 1/.l"'Q,t'~ '" IURAI'! ~ W "'Sort . 

Return Completed Form to: Alaska Department of Environmental Conservation 
UST Program - Post Closure Notice 
P.O. Box 0 
Juneau, Alaska 99811-1800 
FAX # 789-5673 

Please completc and scnd this fann ~ closure of the tank: identified belOW. Be sure to make a copy for your own files. 

May 1, 1990 
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To: 

From: 

Northwest 
EnlliroSerllice 

Inc. 

Northwest Enviroservice. Inc. 
Port Heiden. AX 99549 

Phone Number: (907) 837-2277 
(907) 837-2263 

Fax Number: (907) 837-2277 

Tom Johnston Date: 9-5-90 

T.G. Poliquin Page: 1 Of 2 

Subject: UST Removals 

Tom: 

Please find the following as the current information on soil 
samples as a result of underground storage tank removals. This 
information is outlined to correspond with the three listed tanks 
per the site plans .. 

#1- 350 Gallon UST - Hospital Site 

This storage facility was removed on 9-1-90. This tank 
contained approximately 325 gallons of fluids which were 
removed on 7-15-90 by NWES personnel and placed into 55 gallon 
drums. These were sampled and found to be comprised of 
mostly water and minimal fuel oil yielding flash points above 
210F. 

The tank was damaged during removal which caused it to leak 
approximately 20 gallons of residual sludge into the 
excavation. This was shoveled into an 85 gallon open head 
drum. Soil samples were then obtained from direcly below the 
lowest tank profile, on the centerline, originating on each 
end and the midpoint. A sample of the tank residuals (sludge) 
was also obtained. 

Sample # 900901007 Sludge - residuals from tank bottom. 
Resul ts of this sludge sample indicate a level of 7600 ppm 
TPH. 

Sample # 900901008 Soil - centerline bottom easterly end. 
Results of this soil sample indicate a level of 5200 ppm TPH. 

Sample # 900901009 Soil - centerline bottom westerly end. 
Results of this soil sample indicate a level of 5300 ppm TPH. 

Sample # 900901010 Soil - centerline bottom at midpoint. 
Results of this soil sample indicate a level of 11000 ppm TPH. 

16 
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#2- 500 Gallon UST - Garage Building (Waste Base) 

This storage facility was removed on 8-28-90. The tank had a 
full length opening at the top and resultantly, had collected 
rain water. The water was removed and placed through the 
filtering system. A sample of the residual sediment (sludge) 
from the tank was obtained. Additionally, three soil samples 
were obtained upon removal of the tank. These three samples 
were gathered from the lowest point of the tank profile on the 
centerline, originating at each end and the midpoint. 

Sample # 900828003 Soil - centerline bottom at midpoint. 
Results of this soil sample indicate a level of 890 ppm TPH. 

Sample # 900828004 Soil - centerline bottom south end. 
Results of this soil sample indicate a level of 540 ppm TPH. 

Sample # 900828005 Soil - centerline bottom north end. 
Results of this soil sample indicate a level of 71 ppm TPH. 

Sample # 900828006 Sludge - residuals from tank bottom. 
Results of this sludge sample indicate a level of 900 ppm TPH. 

#3- 600 Gallon UST - Composite Building 

This storage facility was removed prior to DERP work 
commencing. The tank was found empty and above ground by the 
initial UC&A work force. This tank is currently located at 
UC&A's base of operation. It was viewed and shows no visible 
signs of holes, cracks or previous leakage. 

It appears that the above levels, on tank # 1, may require some 
further acti vi ty. Also, there were no PCB's found in the above 
samples. 

~D, 
TGP 

cc: Larry Wilkinson 

17 



DECOMMISSIONING NOTICE 
FOR ALASKAUNDERGROVND STORAGE TANKS 

,\!otice of Oosurc is required by federal law (40 CFR 280.71) FORM #1 

Facility - Location Tank Owner 
(Please do not use P.O. Box) 
Name PlJRT #£ID6N 
Address ~ 0 F ./)&rt!~se S/Te 

~ 1t£IDIiN -r-4'-.K 
'l9.sr; 

Name t( 5. IlK""1 fYJR.{J{ of GtV G-IIIJ Eil/t 

Address P.Q, <] "X fJ'Zl? 
41VC/loRl!df, /lK 97,j'O~ 

r;;Ph-o-ne--,(-=902:-7";);-6'l::O-:i3;;-I1-_--:~:-lJ['7b·'>-.-. Phone ('lo~) 1'M - ~ /() 
FacIlity ID Number O-Qot/&.' 

Permanent Decommissionin~ Will Be Performed Bv: 

Company /lJoRTltu)i<rr tfNVlRQSt!f(!v/cc rillC'. 
Contact ,t,;;uJ/Zt!l!iC'E WIJ.,.KINS~IJ 
Scheduled Date for Decommissioning (sa hrfPC/h1g /lIfmo I 
Method of closure: Removal X . 

In Place Type of Fill Material. ________ _ 

Is there a leak/spill at this site? NO (if so, please notify the closest DEC office) 
Have you contacted the local fire department of your intent to close the tank(s)? __ 

Tanks to be Decommissioned 

Tank ID Number 
#1 

Tank Age 
\~J. 

Tank Size 
too ~L. 

Last Product Stored 
(}-IK btJ III £ 

Leakin~? 
Alo 

Decommission Notice Submitted BYi 

~-}JI~ !r 
ignature) (Title) 

~lre"-Ce C;;, wd b:"son 
(Please print name) 

FOR STATE USE ONLY 

Decommission #(5) 
Additional Informati'-o-n-------------------------------------------

UST Program - Decommissioning Notice 
P.O. Box 0 
Juneau, A.K 99811-1800 
FAX # 789-5673 May I, 1990 

Complete and send this rorm 30 days prior to closure • be sure to make a copy (or your own records 
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POST CLOSURE NOTICE 
(please print), FORM #2 

You must completc Ihis (onn in order to have this tank removed (rom the Alaska usr database! 

Tank # :#~ 
-"'"--Decommission # --- Date to Close _____ _ 

Name R.e-r HlID£rJ 
Address QePT QIF OePICN~tf 

PoRT H£ID€ I\J AK. 95>Li? 
Phone (90?) 8'8,) - J.J-',,? 
Facility ID # 0 -oori-Jat 

Tank Closure was performed by: 

r r ro r .f-v Ci?* fl'1- eVl c e ... e .... -+ ",,f 
aU\r proJ ... d. 

Tanks/piping were: Removed _---'V ___ _ 
Closed in Place ____ _ Fill Material ------

Were any silms of leaks or spills found? /16 

Site Assessment was Performed by; 
Company l!Jo/('TI-I W{ST €~.mRoSEt?v/cc IIVC., Phone (jo1,Jdl'J# - 5?ro') 
Method Used ViS/..; At :I!VJ /J€q7pN /lfV{) -S~I" oS /I mpJ..ES 

Date .this tank was closed: . s/; ;,'0 
; 

Was the decommissioned tank replaced by a newUST? A20 
Federal law requires submission of a tank notification form within 30 days of installation 

of new underground tanks 

Where and how was the old tank disposed (method and location) rllN/I: /-s CVRt?JiNTI-
" ~ A.oe~7i£!> Pr (J!\!'Q!€P(QI'lTl!R ('0 Q!Jne"mdlll .... ,!1,ffOC .716!<£ OF oPUll?7dNI FoR !?E·V,U; 

I-I-E'" . 

Submitted by: 
Nam 2, (f.' t.. /1/'11 rel.<-C t' G, fA) I / k ('tA--> o~ 
Firm -'!':LQC1.~.i£~...J;;:..Nt!!V;!..!.1 ;L~{)21S~az.£2' ~11!..( ~cE...c- Phone C,) 01) 'Z... 7 L 91lD 7 

Return Completed Form to: Alaska Department of Environmental Conservation 
UST Program - Post Closure Notice 
P.O. BoxO 
Juneau, Alaska 99811-1800 
FAX # 789-5673 

Please complete and send this (onn follm"g dosure of the tank identified below. Be sure to make a copy for your own files. 
May I, 1990 


